## Family Guy Club Constitution

- I. Purpose Statement
  - A. Our club is a safe space for all fans of the great TV show, Family Guy. Whether members want to take a break from their schoolwork, get some quick laughs in, or just hang around others in an easy-going community, Family Guy club is set to fill their needs. We plan to have episode screenings, group gatherings with snacks/food, and play Family Guy Trivia. Anyone is welcome to join.
- II. Member Selection and Removal Criteria
  - A. Members are able to sign up for the club online on the Student Organization website. They can also email an official to request to be part of the club. Anyone that attends the university is welcome to join.
  - B. Members will be removed if they violate the Non-Discrimination Claus or are openly disrespectful/violent toward another member.

## III. Officer Position and Duties

- A. Officers are supposed to perform their simple duties and watch over the rest of the members. Officers should act as leaders and treat all of the members equally.
- B. Officers will lead the group during meetings and plan the events.
- C. Positions Include:
  - 1. President
  - 2. Secondary President
  - 3. Treasurer
  - 4. Advisor
- IV. Officer Selection and Removal Criteria
  - A. Officers should be selected by their worthiness and commitment to the club.

Officers who are leaving will choose their own successors.

V. Non-Discrimination Claus

A. This organization does not discriminate on the basis of age, ancestry, color, disability, gender identity or expression, genetic information, HIV/AIDS status, military status, national origin, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, protected veteran status, or any other bases under the law, in its activities, programs, admission, and employment.

Constitution 4/12/2022

James Farrell - President